

è

C.A.No. 3025 OF 1997  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in  
Civil Appeal No.3025/1997

MARY D'SOUZA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HENRY D'SOUZA & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Since leave has already been granted in the matter and it is stay petition which has been listed for hearing before this Court today.

By reason of the failure on the part of the respondents to file counter affidavit in spite of opportunities more than once, we confirm the stay already granted and the same shall continue till the disposal of this appeal.

I.A. is allowed accordingly.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master